1- Candidates who have not gotten their documents verified in given time are excluded from the list. All candidates included in this list regardless of interest shown in admission or not,
shall be admitted if appear before the time given along with fee and original documents.

2- All candidates are directed to be vigilant upon their registered emails and cell numbers.

3- Admission offer letters are sent by email and communicated telephonically at time of posting the list.

4- This is list of top 50 interested candidates from complete merit list.

5- Merit list is prepared as per prevailing merit formulation by PMDC.

6- The conditional offer of admission shall remain valid till 4:00PM on 3rd day of publishing each merit list. Next merit list is published in the evening of 3rd day of publication of last merit list.

7- Candidates whose names are given in this conditional merit list must submit documents and fee within the given time to secure their conditional admission. Failure to do so shall have no right of admission into the said
program in current year.

8- Any Candidate who has higher merit than the last name in this conditional merit list and his/her name is not shown in this list or any merit list posted

by college earlier, must provide the proofs of marks within 24 hours of getting the respective list published and get his/her name entered. Failure to do so shall not have any right of claim to college.

9- A complete list of all candidates was posted after closure of applications in order for you (the candidate) to check that:

(a) Your name is not in the list despite paying application fees, applying online and receiving the acknowledgment.

(b) Your grades are entered incorrectly.

(c) Your name is included in incomplete application list because you did not enter the marks of Matric or FSc or science subjects or MDCAT or total marks of any exam.
(d) Your name is included in not eligible list even though your FSc total marks are 60% or more and MDCAT 2023 marks are 50%.

(e) Any error/mistake that effects your merit.

Candidates were given time till 5:00 pm January 17, 2024 to get any error corrected. Candidates who failed to do so within the given time shall only be
entertained subject to the availability of seat, approval of admission committee and PMDC because of a very strong legitimate reason provided.

10- Errors and Omissions are expected (E&OE). This is a conditional merit list and the admission committee of HBS Medical & Dental college can review in

case of any bonafide omission, error, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or brought into its notice at any stage of admission process or afterwards and the merit list will be amended accordingly.
Showing the name in conditional merit list will not grant any right to the candidate if he/she is otherwise found not eligible due to any error, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation at any stage of admission process or
afterwards. Confirmation of admission will be subject to submission of fee, medical fitness and scrutiny of original documents/identity by the college.

11- Calculation of merit will be round off to 4 digits. In case of 2 or more candidates having exact merit, the candidate older in age gets priority.

12- As per clause 5 (14) of PM&DC Medical and Dental Undergraduate Education, (Admissions, Curriculum and Conduct) Policy and Regulations 2023, dated

July 13, 2023, a student when accepting admission to a college shall be under an obligation to disclose to the college if a prior admission has been accepted by them to any other college, and such student shall prior to
accepting such later admission must in writing inform the prior college of cancellation of their acceptance with a copy to the designated email of the Authority. Failure by a student to cancel the prior acceptance of
admission shall render all admission offers of the student as void and the student shall be Ineligible for admission.

3rd CONDITIONAL MERIT LIST FOR BDS 2023-2024 DATED 22-02-24

Candidates who have not gotten their documents verified in given time are excluded from the list.

In order to secure the admission, candidates must reply before 4:00 pm on 24-02-2024 along with fee and original documents.

1 NABIHAH JAVAID 3740478365622 71.0546 Not Interested
2 Mohammad Zaid Abdul Latif 1560288108461 70.9970 Interested 01
3 Areesha Imran Bahadur 1610130493928 70.9955 Not Interested
4 atif khan ijaz mohammad khan 1560252235779 70.9879 Interested 02
5 Muhammad Qasim Nadeem Nadeem Igbal 3330164794441 70.9864 Not Interested
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Abdul Ahad Qureshi
Haris Ali Khan
Hudda aliq

Muhammad Kaab Hassan Shammas

Yashfeen

Manahil Ghani
ALISHBA TAJAMMUL
Fatima Arooj

Aawish Fatima

Hifza Imtiaz

AROOJ TARIQ

Syed Jawad Mahboob
Malaika Haider

saad rehman

Noor us Sabah
Maeen igbal

Zeenia

HAJRA FATIMA

Muhammad Abdullah Khan

Muskaan Malak

MUHAMMAD MUBEEN

Abdur Rafay

Shakeel Ahmad Qureshi
Mukhtar Ali Khan

ALIQ NOOR

Akhyar ul Hassan
Muhammad Igbal

Fazal Ghani

TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN MALIK
Sadaqgat Ali

Qazi Mobeen anjum
Imtiaz Ahmed

TARIQ MEHMOOD

Syed Mahboob Ur Rehman
Haider Ali Shah

abdul rehman
Muhammad Naseem
Malik Mahammad Igbal
waseem bhatti

MUHAMMAD JAVED AKHTER TARAR

Ageel Ahmad Khan

Malak Sardar Ali

ASIF RAZA

Ahmad Mobin

8130212445745
1710153035497
3740557049374
3650152403203
3320231067246
1610154868742
6110156387554
3740505914480
3740567850536
3440247183358
3710458430629
6110168746015
1520110649962
1730196333263
7150181116962
3740605827202
6110182317506

3440343212710

3520240635715

1560282352218

3410176479515

3310503445409

70.9848
70.9182
70.9091
70.8818
70.8455
70.8424
70.8364
70.8364
70.7318
70.6732
70.6727
70.6546
70.6278
70.5818
70.5728
70.5227
70.4864

70.3939

70.3864

70.3864

70.3227

70.2727

Not Interested
Not Interested
Interested 03
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Interested 04
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Interested 05
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Interested 06
Not Interested
To be entertained from 4 pm
to 6 PM on 24-02-2024

To be entertained from 4 pm
to 6 PM on 24-02-2024

To be entertained from 4 pm
to 6 PM on 24-02-2024
Not Interested

To be entertained from 4 pm
to 6 PM on 24-02-2024
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