1- Candidates who have not gotten their documents verified in given time are excluded from the list. All candidates included in this list regardless of interest shown in admission or not, shall be admitted if appear before the time given along with fee and original documents.

2- All candidates are directed to be vigilant upon their registered emails and cell numbers.

3- Admission offer letters are sent by email and communicated telephonically at time of posting the list.

4- This is list of top 50 interested candidates from complete merit list.

5- Merit list is prepared as per prevailing merit formulation by PMDC.

6- The conditional offer of admission shall remain valid till 4:00PM on 3rd day of publishing each merit list. Next merit list is published in the evening of 3rd day of publication of last merit list.

7- Candidates whose names are given in this conditional merit list must submit documents and fee within the given time to secure their conditional admission. Failure to do so shall have no right of admission into the said program in current year.

8- Any Candidate who has higher merit than the last name in this conditional merit list and his/her name is not shown in this list or any merit list posted by college earlier, must provide the proofs of marks within 24 hours of getting the respective list published and get his/her name entered. Failure to do so shall not have any right of claim to college.

9- A complete list of all candidates was posted after closure of applications in order for you (the candidate) to check that:

(a) Your name is not in the list despite paying application fees, applying online and receiving the acknowledgment.

(b) Your grades are entered incorrectly.

(c) Your name is included in incomplete application list because you did not enter the marks of Matric or FSc or science subjects or MDCAT or total marks of any exam.

(d) Your name is included in not eligible list even though your FSc total marks are 60% or more and MDCAT 2023 marks are 50%.

(e) Any error/mistake that effects your merit.

Candidates were given time till 5:00 pm January 17, 2024 to get any error corrected. Candidates who failed to do so within the given time shall only be entertained subject to the availability of seat, approval of admission committee and PMDC because of a very strong legitimate reason provided.

10- Errors and Omissions are expected (E&OE). This is a conditional merit list and the admission committee of HBS Medical & Dental college can review in case of any bonafide omission, error, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or brought into its notice at any stage of admission process or afterwards and the merit list will be amended accordingly. Showing the name in conditional merit list will not grant any right to the candidate if he/she is otherwise found not eligible due to any error, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation at any stage of admission process or afterwards. Confirmation of admission will be subject to submission of fee, medical fitness and scrutiny of original documents/identity by the college.

11- Calculation of merit will be round off to 4 digits. In case of 2 or more candidates having exact merit, the candidate older in age gets priority.

12- As per clause 5 (14) of PM&DC Medical and Dental Undergraduate Education, (Admissions, Curriculum and Conduct) Policy and Regulations 2023, dated

July 13, 2023, a student when accepting admission to a college shall be under an obligation to disclose to the college if a prior admission has been accepted by them to any other college, and such student shall prior to accepting such later admission must in writing inform the prior college of cancellation of their acceptance with a copy to the designated email of the Authority. Failure by a student to cancel the prior acceptance of admission shall render all admission offers of the student as void and the student shall be Ineligible for admission.

## 3rd CONDITIONAL MERIT LIST FOR BDS 2023-2024 DATED 22-02-24

## Candidates who have not gotten their documents verified in given time are excluded from the list.

## In order to secure the admission, candidates must reply before 4:00 pm on 24-02-2024 along with fee and original documents.

Sr No	Applicant Name	Father Name	CNIC	aggregate	Remarks as per telephonic or email response
1	NABIHAH	JAVAID	3740478365622	71.0546	Not Interested
2	Mohammad Zaid	Abdul Latif	1560288108461	70.9970	Interested 01
3	Areesha	Imran Bahadur	1610130493928	70.9955	Not Interested
4	atif khan	ijaz mohammad khan	1560252235779	70.9879	Interested 02
5	Muhammad Qasim Nadeem	Nadeem Iqbal	3330164794441	70.9864	Not Interested

C	Alexiel Alexiel Originality	Chalus al Alama d Oumanhi	0400040445745	70.0040	Nint Internet al
6	Abdul Ahad Qureshi	Shakeel Ahmad Qureshi	8130212445745	70.9848	Not Interested
7	Haris Ali Khan	Mukhtar Ali Khan	1710153035497	70.9182	Not Interested
8	Hudda aliq	ALIQ NOOR	3740557049374	70.9091	Interested 03
9	Muhammad Kaab Hassan Shammas	Akhyar ul Hassan	3650152403203	70.8818	Not Interested
10	Yashfeen	Muhammad Iqbal	3320231067246	70.8455	Not Interested
11	Manahil Ghani	Fazal Ghani	1610154868742	70.8424	Not Interested
12	ALISHBA TAJAMMUL	TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN MALIK	6110156387554	70.8364	Interested 04
13	Fatima Arooj	Sadaqat Ali	3740505914480	70.8364	Not Interested
14	Aawish Fatima	Qazi Mobeen anjum	3740567850536	70.7318	Not Interested
15	Hifza Imtiaz	Imtiaz Ahmed	3440247183358	70.6732	Not Interested
16	AROOJ TARIQ	TARIQ MEHMOOD	3710458430629	70.6727	Not Interested
17	Syed Jawad Mahboob	Syed Mahboob Ur Rehman	6110168746015	70.6546	Interested 05
18	Malaika Haider	Haider Ali Shah	1520110649962	70.6278	Not Interested
19	saad rehman	abdul rehman	1730196333263	70.5818	Not Interested
20	Noor us Sabah	Muhammad Naseem	7150181116962	70.5728	Not Interested
21	Maeen iqbal	Malik Mahammad Iqbal	3740605827202	70.5227	Interested 06
22	Zeenia	waseem bhatti	6110182317506	70.4864	Not Interested
23	HAJRA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD JAVED AKHTER TARAR	3440343212710	70.3939	To be entertained from 4 pm to 6 PM on 24-02-2024
24	Muhammad Abdullah Khan	Aqeel Ahmad Khan	3520240635715	70.3864	To be entertained from 4 pm to 6 PM on 24-02-2024
25	Muskaan Malak	Malak Sardar Ali	1560282352218	70.3864	To be entertained from 4 pm to 6 PM on 24-02-2024
26	MUHAMMAD MUBEEN	ASIF RAZA	3410176479515	70.3227	Not Interested
27	Abdur Rafay	Ahmad Mobin	3310503445409	70.2727	To be entertained from 4 pm to 6 PM on 24-02-2024